USER MANUAL
Rev.07 - 01/25 English version
ArcPod 27Q
27x10W outdoor IP66 LED wash light
for exterior installations
Thank you for choosing PROLIGHTS
Please note that every PROLIGHTS product has been designed in Italy to meet quality and performance requirements
for professionals and designed and manufactured for the use and application as shown in this document.

•	 2014/30/EU - Electromagnetic Compatibility (EMC).
•	 2011/65/EU - Restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances (RoHS).
Other approvals
PROLIGHTS - ArcPod 27Q 05
1 - PACKAGING
PACKAGE CONTENT
•	 1x ARCPOD27Q;
•	 1x SCHUKO - IP connection adapter;
•	 1x 5p XLR - IP connection male adapter;
•	 1x 5p XLR - IP connection female adapter;
•	 User Manual.
OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES
•	 FCLA27Q: flight case for 5 pcs of ARCPOD27Q;
•	 RSR0630A/B: Steel security cable for hanging bodies, inox steel shackle, L=60 cm, silver/black;
•	 C6002: slim aluminium clamp, 200 kg loading, 48-51 mm tubes, M10 bolt;
•	 A27QFILTER20: 20° symmetric light diffusion filter for ARCPOD27Q, 11,4x33,7 cm;
•	 A27QFILTER30: 30° symmetric light diffusion filter for ARCPOD27Q, 11,4x33,7 cm;
•	 A27QFILTER40: 40° symmetric light diffusion filter for ARCPOD27Q, 11,4x33,7 cm;
•	 A27QFILTER60: 60° symmetric light diffusion filter for ARCPOD27Q, 11,4x33,7 cm;
•	 A27QFILTER80: 80° symmetric light diffusion filter for ARCPOD27Q, 11,4x33,7 cm;
•	 A27QFILTER1090: 10°X90° asymmetric light diffusion filter for ARCPOD27Q, 11,4x33,7 cm;
•	 A27QFILTER1060: 10°x60° asymmetric light diffusion filter for ARCPOD27Q, 11,4x33,7 cm;
•	 A27QFILTER3060: 30°x60° asymmetric light diffusion filter for ARCPOD27Q, 11,4x33,7 cm;
•	 A27QFILTER9010: 90°X10° asymmetric light diffusion filter for ARCPOD27Q, 11,4x33,7 cm;
•	 A27QFILTER6010v60°X10° asymmetric light diffusion filter for ARCPOD27Q, 11,4x33,7 cm;
•	 A27QFILTER6030: 60°X30° asymmetric light diffusion filter for ARCPOD27Q, 11,4x33,7 cm;
•	 S27QLENS10: 10° lens for SOLAR27Q, ARCPOD27Q, SOLAR48Q, ARCPOD48Q, ARCPOD15Q
and ARCPOD96Q;
•	 S27QLENS15: 15° lens for SOLAR27Q, ARCPOD27Q, SOLAR48Q, ARCPOD48Q, ARCPOD15Q
and ARCPOD96Q;
•	 S27QLENS25: 25° lens for SOLAR27Q, ARCPOD27Q, SOLAR48Q, ARCPOD48Q, ARCPOD15Q
and ARCPOD96Q;
•	 S27QLENS45: 45° lens for SOLAR27Q, ARCPOD27Q, SOLAR48Q, ARCPOD48Q, ARCPOD15Q
and ARCPOD96Q;
•	 S27QBD: black barn door 4 directional flaps to adjust the light beam, SOLAR27Q,ARCPOD27Q;
•	 DATAMASTER: RDM/DMX tool,cable tester, 5p XLR connectors,pouch, charging cable, XLR adapters;
•	 AWEXAC1L03: IP67 power extension cable for outdoor architectural projectors, L.03 m;